DocusSign Envelope ID: 1AO0BAD3-711F-40B6-9F56-99370A986F48

Amendment #2 to
Contract ETI0003

State of Wisconsin Department of Employee Trust Funds (“Department”) and ManpowerGroup US Inc. (“Contractor”), in
consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Amendment to
the Contract (this “Amendment”), effective as of June 2, 2022 (“Effective Date”).

RECITALS
A. Department and Contractor have entered into that certain Contract dated October 7, 2021, (the
“Agreement”), pursuant to which Contractor has agreed to provide certain services to Department; and
B. The parties desire to modify and amend the terms and conditions of the Contract as expressly stated in this
Amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the representations, warranties, and covenants herein contained and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties acknowledge
and agree as follows:

1) Scope of Amendment

Section 1 of the Contract is deleted and replaced with the following:

1. This Contract is entered into by the State of Wisconsin Department of Employee Trust Funds
(Department), and ManpowerGroup US Inc. on behalf of itself and its affiliates and subsidiaries including
Experis US, Inc. for itself and its Jefferson Wells division (Contractor). Contractor’'s address and principal
officer appear below. The Department is the sole point of contact for this Contract.

2) Continuing Effect. Except as expressly stated herein, all other terms and conditions of the Contract that are
consistent with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

3) Additional Actions. The Parties agree to take such additional actions or execute such additional documents as may
be necessary to give effect to the Scope of this Amendment described above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by authorized signatories of Department and Contractor
on the dates set forth below.

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF MANPOWERGROUP US INC.

EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS on behalf of itself and its affiliates and subsidiaries
including Experis US, Inc. for itself and its
Jefferson Wells division

FEIN: I

Signature

Pamela S Henning Larry Kaufman
Printed Name Printed Name

Assistant Deputy Secretary Regional Managingg Director
Title Title

6/7/2022 June 2, 2022

Date Date





